of Highways on January 29 by John C. Sheridan, Chief Engineer of that Bureau. I 
approve of Mr. Sheridan's recommendation, and, therefore, request your Honorable 
Board to adopt a resolution authorizing an issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of fifty-four thousand dollars ($54,000), the proceeds to be used by the Presi-
dent of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of paying Inspectors of Regulating, 
Grading and Paving in the Bureau of Highways. 

Respectfully, 
BIRD S. COLER, President, Borough of Brooklyn. 

• • 	January 29, 5908.

[...]

to the Board of Aldermen that the schedule of the positions and salaries in the office 
of the District Attorney of Queens County be and the same is amended by increas-
ing the number of incumbents for the position of Deputy Assistant District Attorney 
from one to three, with salary at the rate of two thousand four hundred dollars 
($2,400) each per annum." 

R. S. DOULL, WILLIAM P. SANDIFORD, SAMUEL MARX, EDW. V. 
HANDY, JOHN DIEMER, MICHAEL STAPLETON, Committee on Salaries and 
Offices. 

Under Rule 21 consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alder- 
man Doull moved the adoption of this report.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of fifteen thousand four hundred dollars ($15,400), or as much thereof 
as may be necessary, the proceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the salaries 
for the year 1908 of Clerks and Interpreters authorized to be appointed in the offices 
of the City Clerk, in order to carry out the requirements of the new Marriage License 
Law, as follows: Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, six Clerks and two Inter-
preters, eight thousand eight hundred dollars ($8,800) ; Borough of Brooklyn, four 
Clerks and two Interpreters, six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600). 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 217. 
By Alderman Doull- 

Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to the New York 
Butchers' Dressed Meat Company to keep and maintain a platform scales in front 
of the engine room of their abbatoir, on the north side of West Thirty-ninth street,

[...]

Hastorf, of the right to use and occupy the inshore or most easterly dump on the 
northerly side of the pier foot of West Thirtieth street, North River, Borough of 
Manhattan, together with the right to use the ramp or approach thereat, for a period 
of five years commencing February 15, 1907, at a rental at the rate of nine thousand 
two hundred and thirty-five dollars ($9,235) per ann5m. The lessee to make all 
repairs to the dumping board, during the term of the lease, and is not in any way to 
interfere with the operation of the remaining outshore dumps, on the northerly side 
of the pier, by the Department of Street Cleaning, All repairs to that portion of

[...]

MeCarren, of the building known as No. 186 Bedford 
avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, with the exception of the top floor, for the use of 
the Fourth District City Magistrates Court, for a period of one year from the date 
of occupation, at an annual rental of two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($2,250), payable quarterly, with the privilege of renewal for an additional period 
of from one to five years; the owner to furnish light, heat and janitor service, to 
repaint the interior where necessary, to put the interior and exterior of the building